Training 07 Dec 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1171
1924
1662
1851
1705
1565
1696
1757
1340
1966
1566
1535
1665
1644
1011
1512
1863
2032
2024
1796
1760
1769
1661
1873
1351
1258
1235
1474
1816
1417
1175
1359
1663
1965
1194
1515
1843
1523
1046
1396

Good times, bad times

Zoo closes

High-rise burns out

Time freezes during national nap day
Space llamas invade Earth
Raspberries protected by law
Climbing to the heavens

Dubai goes bankrupt

Pineapple declares pizza partnership
Aliens join chess tournaments

Eiffel Tower collapsed due to rust
Giraffes wear neckties

Baking championship stops time
Red Bull becomes national drink
Dinosaurs return to board games
Boat sails adrift

Ocean crossing aborted

Samurai looses his sword

Shadow reveals secret selfie
Lemons start a band

Ovens start rock bands

Clouds form a band

Cloudy for a year

Scarecrows hold elections

Clouds take tea breaks

Fireflies reveal secret messages
Socks organize a revolution
Scarecrow becomes a weather ambassador
First documented time travel

Robots compete in cooking contests
Giant squirrel opens café

Mirrors reveal alternate dimensions
Lady hides in the refrigerator
Pancakes become sentient.

Aliens open an intergalactic coffee shop
Giant strawberries invade town

Bank open 24-7

Hot air balloons race cows
Membership to fish club

Pineapples vote for Congress

Key: 6f0e378f
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1088
1357
1109
1598
1717
1588
1286
1276
1030
1549
1749
1033
1076
1491
1984
1585
1724
1990
1821
1481
1676
1886
1419
1767
1699
1581
2000
1400
1508
1522
1713
1415
1832
1022
1061
1259
1120
1683
2083
1559

Bearded dragon shaved

Cupcakes compete in races
Tropical heat throughout the world
Olympic Games in the rainforest
Helmet requirement for pedestrians
Card game invented

Cable to space

Plants form a union

Moonlight disco hosted by sock puppets
Honey is sold out

Talking trees run for office

Wizards compete in cooking duel
Clouds refuse to rain

Vampires launch cooking show
Ghosts run for public office

Queen adopts a unicorn

Time travel used for laundry
Bureaucracy slows down time
Socks invent new dance

Trees become the new philosophers
Actress auctions handbags

A moment lasts forever

Mobile phone with endless battery
Prison break at Fort Knox

Thumb wars gain serious status
Chimpanzees learn to read

Pigs learn to fly

Talking dog gets TV show

First game of Scrabble

Invisible man acquires fashion line
The devil offers angels jobs

Cows in the Bundestag

Cactus grows a friendly face

Kaspar Hauser born
Mermaids start sports team

Bubble wrap becomes luxury material
Socks disappear in summer

Coffee beans start competing

Sun becomes self-aware, starts tweeting
Love novel has been filmed

Key: 6f0e378f
Recall time: 15 min
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1001
1694
1654
1067
1620
1613
1412
1353
1388
1727
1440
1636
1527
1422
2001
1911
1143
1774
1052
1034
1201
1775
1192
1467
2021
1685
1157
2034
2099
1215
2078
1254
1589
2076
1777
1913
1487
1079
1302
1073

New national hero in Sweden
Paris-New York underground tunnel
Ice cream vendors drive a cart
Train derailed

Chief annexes Iceland

Wizards debate pizza toppings
Horses hold a race

Goldfish become presidential candidates
Penguins launch fashion line
Donald Duck becomes a living character
Australia allows nude beaches
Time travelers attend prom

Snake eats a whale

Dinosaurs run for president

Pirates open tech shop

Pause resigns

Aliens invade bingo night

Flying tacos invade city

New gambling game in Germany
Tree grows underground
Time-traveling missing socks found
Donkey is dubbed a knight

Giraffes start a travel blog

Flying cars cause traffic in clouds
Fairies protest for rights

Treasure found at hospital

Prince Harry marries Paris Hilton
Robot dog launches cantaloupes
Kitchen appliances unionize for better treatment
Tsunami warning cancelled

Steam machine invented

Alpacas take over fashion industry
Aliens open a pizza shop
Swimming pool destroyed in flood
Socks disappear with gnomes
Canoe rally on the Amazon

Cross street newly paved

Horses draw lottery tickets

UFO lands in Sydney

Dragons steal ice cream truck

Key: 6f0e378f
Recall time: 15 min
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1710
1743
1295
1744
1456
1576
1754
1841
1637
1241
1072
1605
2052
1126
1003
1185
2014
1842
1337
1291
1503
1335
1586
1574
1402
2073
1198
1996
1049
2030
1239
1428
1287
1785
2059
1766
1233
1006
2023
1626

Recall time: 15 min

Socks ally with slippers

Rainboots become fashion statement
Squirrels declare independence from backyard rules
Worms win marathons

Socks mysteriously acquire partners
Sales figures have increased

Rainbows turn into slides

Singularity causes dance-offs

Picture of Michelangelo only preserved digitally
Flying pigs crash local farmer's market
Dolphins set up a beach club

Pets are allowed to vote

Alien dance party happens

Dinosaurs walk through traffic

Birth of octuplets

Air hostesses strike

Paintings apply for jobs

Flowers start talking

New universe discovered

Serendipitous discovery earns Nobel Prize
Pendulum makes a turn

Robots compete in Olympic-style events
Trees start a band

Talking cupcakes spread gossip

Fishing competition

Pope becomes president

Mammals lack backbone

Sasquatch starts online dating service
Cloud bursts into laughter

The UN is being reformed

Laundry detergent takes over universe
Laundry free after midnight

Silent windshield wiper introduced
Rainbow sprinkles rain down

Giraffes become web bloggers

Balloons form a band

Sloths win gold medals

Schumacher wins

Unicorns invade the city

Chocolate river created accidentally
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1551
2019
1734
2028
1964
1150
1877
1973
1852
1044
1642
1977
1094
1131
1893

Renovation of the Vélkermuseum
Robots start acting human

Cats unite for world domination plan
Haunted house starts Airbnb

Socks find their perfect matches
Moonlight dance-off announced
Ozone levels reach a peak
Tamagotchi is banned in Japan
Grandma invents self-folding laundry
Newspaper folded 15 times
Universities grant diplomas to cats
Lightning strikes on the ocean floor
Potato builds luxurious hotel
Moonlight makes flowers dance
Schroder in Moscow

Key: 6f0e378f
Recall time: 15 min



