Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 6f0e378f Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

1	1171	Good times, bad times	
2	1924	Zoo closes	
3	1662	High-rise burns out	
4	1851	Time freezes during national nap day	
5	1705	Space llamas invade Earth	
6	1565	Raspberries protected by law	
7	1696	Climbing to the heavens	
8	1757	Dubai goes bankrupt	
9	1340	Pineapple declares pizza partnership	
10	1966	Aliens join chess tournaments	
11	1566	Eiffel Tower collapsed due to rust	
12	1535	Giraffes wear neckties	
13	1665	Baking championship stops time	
14	1644	Red Bull becomes national drink	
15	1011	Dinosaurs return to board games	
16	1512	Boat sails adrift	
17	1863	Ocean crossing aborted	
18	2032	Samurai looses his sword	
19	2024	Shadow reveals secret selfie	
20	1796	Lemons start a band	
21	1760	Ovens start rock bands	
22	1769	Clouds form a band	
23	1661	Cloudy for a year	
24	1873	Scarecrows hold elections	
25	1351	Clouds take tea breaks	
26	1258	Fireflies reveal secret messages	
27	1235	Socks organize a revolution	
28	1474	Scarecrow becomes a weather ambassador	
29	1816	First documented time travel	
30	1417	Robots compete in cooking contests	
31	1175	Giant squirrel opens café	
32	1359	Mirrors reveal alternate dimensions	
33	1663	Lady hides in the refrigerator	
34	1965	Pancakes become sentient.	
35	1194	Aliens open an intergalactic coffee shop	
36	1515	Giant strawberries invade town	
37	1843	Bank open 24-7	
38	1523	Hot air balloons race cows	
39	1046	Membership to fish club	
40	1396	Pineapples vote for Congress	

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 6f0e378f Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	1088	Doordod dragan aboved
42	1357	Bearded dragon shaved
43	1109	Cupcakes compete in races
		Tropical heat throughout the world
44 45	1598	Olympic Games in the rainforest
45 46	1717	Helmet requirement for pedestrians
46	1588	Card game invented
47	1286	Cable to space
48	1276	Plants form a union
49	1030	Moonlight disco hosted by sock puppets
50	1549	Honey is sold out
51	1749	Talking trees run for office
52	1033	Wizards compete in cooking duel
53	1076	Clouds refuse to rain
54	1491	Vampires launch cooking show
55	1984	Ghosts run for public office
56	1585	Queen adopts a unicorn
57	1724	Time travel used for laundry
58	1990	Bureaucracy slows down time
59	1821	Socks invent new dance
60	1481	Trees become the new philosophers
61	1676	Actress auctions handbags
62	1886	A moment lasts forever
63	1419	Mobile phone with endless battery
64	1767	Prison break at Fort Knox
65	1699	Thumb wars gain serious status
66	1581	Chimpanzees learn to read
67	2000	Pigs learn to fly
68	1400	Talking dog gets TV show
69	1508	First game of Scrabble
70	1522	Invisible man acquires fashion line
71	1713	The devil offers angels jobs
72	1415	Cows in the Bundestag
73	1832	Cactus grows a friendly face
74	1022	Kaspar Hauser born
75	1061	Mermaids start sports team
76	1259	Bubble wrap becomes luxury material
77	1120	Socks disappear in summer
78	1683	Coffee beans start competing
79	2083	Sun becomes self-aware, starts tweeting
80	1559	Love novel has been filmed
00	1008	LOVE HOVELHAS DEEH HIITIEU

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 6f0e378f Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	1001	New national hero in Sweden	
82	1694	Paris-New York underground tunnel	
83	1654	lce cream vendors drive a cart	
84	1067	Train derailed	
85	1620	Chief annexes Iceland	
86	1613	Wizards debate pizza toppings	
87	1412	Horses hold a race	
88	1353	Goldfish become presidential candidates	
89	1388	Penguins launch fashion line	
90	1727	Donald Duck becomes a living character	
91	1440	Australia allows nude beaches	
92	1636	Time travelers attend prom	
93	1527	Snake eats a whale	
94	1422	Dinosaurs run for president	
95	2001	Pirates open tech shop	
96	1911	Pause resigns	
97	1143	Aliens invade bingo night	
98	1774	Flying tacos invade city	
99	1052	New gambling game in Germany	
100	1034	Tree grows underground	
101	1201	Time-traveling missing socks found	
102	1775	Donkey is dubbed a knight	
103	1192	Giraffes start a travel blog	
104	1467	Flying cars cause traffic in clouds	
105	2021	Fairies protest for rights	
106	1685	Treasure found at hospital	
107	1157	Prince Harry marries Paris Hilton	
108	2034	Robot dog launches cantaloupes	
109	2099	Kitchen appliances unionize for better treatment	
110	1215	Tsunami warning cancelled	
111	2078	Steam machine invented	
112	1254	Alpacas take over fashion industry	
113	1589	Aliens open a pizza shop	
114	2076	Swimming pool destroyed in flood	
115	1777	Socks disappear with gnomes	
116	1913	Canoe rally on the Amazon	
117	1487	Cross street newly paved	
118	1079	Horses draw lottery tickets	
119	1302	UFO lands in Sydney	
120	1073	Dragons steal ice cream truck	

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 6f0e378f Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

121	1710	Socks ally with slippers
122	1743	Rainboots become fashion statement
123	1295	Squirrels declare independence from backyard rules
124	1744	Worms win marathons
125	1456	Socks mysteriously acquire partners
126	1576	Sales figures have increased
127	1754	Rainbows turn into slides
128	1841	Singularity causes dance-offs
129	1637	Picture of Michelangelo only preserved digitally
130	1241	Flying pigs crash local farmer's market
131	1072	Dolphins set up a beach club
132	1605	Pets are allowed to vote
133	2052	Alien dance party happens
134	1126	Dinosaurs walk through traffic
135	1003	Birth of octuplets
136	1185	Air hostesses strike
137	2014	Paintings apply for jobs
138	1842	Flowers start talking
139	1337	New universe discovered
140	1291	Serendipitous discovery earns Nobel Prize
141	1503	Pendulum makes a turn
142	1335	Robots compete in Olympic-style events
143	1586	Trees start a band
144	1574	Talking cupcakes spread gossip
145	1402	Fishing competition
146	2073	Pope becomes president
147	1198	Mammals lack backbone
148	1996	Sasquatch starts online dating service
149	1049	Cloud bursts into laughter
150	2030	The UN is being reformed
151	1239	Laundry detergent takes over universe
152	1428	Laundry free after midnight
153	1287	Silent windshield wiper introduced
154	1785	Rainbow sprinkles rain down
155	2059	Giraffes become web bloggers
156	1766	Balloons form a band
157	1233	Sloths win gold medals
158	1006	Schumacher wins
159	2023	Unicorns invade the city
160	1626	Chocolate river created accidentally

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 6f0e378f Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1551	Renovation of the Völkermuseum
162	2019	Robots start acting human
163	1734	Cats unite for world domination plan
164	2028	Haunted house starts Airbnb
165	1964	Socks find their perfect matches
166	1150	Moonlight dance-off announced
167	1877	Ozone levels reach a peak
168	1973	Tamagotchi is banned in Japan
169	1852	Grandma invents self-folding laundry
170	1044	Newspaper folded 15 times
171	1642	Universities grant diplomas to cats
172	1977	Lightning strikes on the ocean floor
173	1094	Potato builds luxurious hotel
174	1131	Moonlight makes flowers dance
175	1893	Schröder in Moscow